

Amend CSHB 4 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 3, lines 25 through 26, strike "In addition to funding granted under Subsection (b), a" and substitute "A".

(2) On page 4, line 1, strike "students enrolled in a program class" and substitute "each student who satisfies eligibility requirements under Section 29.153(b) and who is enrolled in a program class".

(3) On page 4, line 2, strike "A" and substitute "In addition to funding under Subsection (a), a".

(4) On page 4, line 2, strike "additional".

(5) On page 4, line 7, between "student" and "is", insert ":

(1) satisfies eligibility requirements under Section 29.153(b); and

(2)".

(6) On page 4, lines 9 and 10, strike "this section" and substitute "Subsection (b)".